	8-26-99	
08-31-199	99 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
_	SHEE T	
To the Honorable Commission	the attached original doughter sort copy thereof	
1. Submission Type: 10113087	Oyance Type:	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Changelois ame	
Document ID#	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #	US. GOVERNMENT	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame # Data Element in Question :	Departmental File Secret File	
	Total No. of pages of conveyance document including attachments	
4. Name of conveying party(ies):	5. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ICI AMERICAS INC.	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
TALLEY BUILDING, CONCORD PLAZA	LEGAL PATENTS	
3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19850	1007 MARKET STREET WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	
	WIEMING ON, DEEAWARE 17070	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?: 🗖 Yes 🔳 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔎 No	
Execution Date: 6/16/1999		
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): <u>Schedule B</u> (attache Four Applications	ed) B. Patent No.(s): <u>Schedule A</u> (Attached) Seven Patents	
Additional numbers	s attached: Yes INO	
6. Correspondent Name & Address:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>11</u>	
ANDREW G. GOLIAN	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00	
E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY LEGAL-PATENTS		
1007 MARKET STREET	 Enclosed (Check No.:) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19898	- Addonzed to be charged to deposit account	
	9. Deposit account number: 04-1928	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
10. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
JANE E. CLARK	1/14 x 6 8/24/1999	
SENIOR LEGAL CLERK	Signature Date	
(1999 DNGUYEN 00000089 041928 5132356 Y		
581 440.00 CH /	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:One (1)	

,

Schedule "A"

Patent Number	Grant Date	Atty. Docket No.
5,132,356	07/21/92	CI-3603-Z1
5,137,939	08/11/92	CI-3609-Z
5,171,625	12/15/92	CI-3610-Z
5,278,205	01/11/94	CI-3609-Z1
5,278,221	01/11/94	CI-3603-Z 2
5,453,326	09/26/95	CI-3770-A5
5,633,080	05/27/97	CI-3767-A1

.

.

SCHEDULE B

Patent Application No.	File Date	Atty. Docket No.
08/656,739	06/03/96	CI-5021 9
08/763,462	12/11/96	CI-3781-B0
08/960,651	10/30/97	CI-5049-1
08/985,135	12/04/97	CI-5051-6

•

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with and subject to the terms of the Technology Transfer Agreement entered into between the parties on February 2, 1998 (the "Completion Date"), the undersigned, ICI Americas Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the United States and whose registered office is at Talley Building, Concord Plaza, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19850, U.S.A. ("ICI"), hereby assign, transfer, set over, and convey for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, all of its right, title and interest in and to those United States Letters Patent and Patent Applications set forth, respectively, on Schedules A and B (attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference), including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the effective date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to record Assignee as owner of the patents, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this 16^{-5} day of JUNE, 1999.

Assignors:

SIGNED by, for
and on behalf of
ICI AMERICAS
INC.

Vul

JOHN M. SHEEHAN ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Assignee:

SIGNED by, for and on behalf of E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Assistant Secretary Patent Board

)

)

)

)

 $S: \label{eq:sigma_sigma} S: \label{eq:sigma_s$